

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2139 OF 2019**

Rijuparna Chakraborty

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Union of India and 4 Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Vandana Chamle a/w. Ms. Rucha Surve i/b. Alatheia Law LLP  
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aumkar Joshi, for Respondent No. 2 and 3.

...

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &  
V.G. BISHT, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2020.**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2 and 3 prays for three weeks time for filing reply. By way of last opportunity, further three weeks time is granted. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2020.

**(V. G. BISHT, J.)**

**(S. S. SHINDE, J.)**