

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2139 OF 2019

Rijuparna Chakraborty

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 4 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek Thoke i/b Alatheia Law LLP for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aumkar Joshi for the Respondent No. 2 & 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &**

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 8th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/10/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)