

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2139 OF 2019

Rijuparna Chakraborty

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

...

Mr. Abhishek Thoke i/b. Alatheia Law LLP, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Aumkar Joshi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE :- 9th OCTOBER, 2024

Per Court :-

1. The Petitioner is before this Court in view of the fact that her original application filed before the Central Administrative Tribunal at Kolkata, was disposed off by order dated 13th December, 2018 on the ground that the Tribunal does not have the jurisdiction to deal with such matters.

2. List this Petition on 20th November, 2024, to be called out after the fresh admissions board is over. If time

permits, this matter would be heard finally at the admission stage.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)